## Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-IV

No.Per(A-IV)-B(6)-1/2013(Part) Dated Shimla-171002, the

20th November, 2013.

## **NOTIFICATION**

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order the transfers and postings of the following H.P. Administrative Service Officers, with immediate effect, in the public interest:-

- 1. Shri Babu Ram Kamal, HPAS (1997), Additional District Magistrate, Bharmour, District Chamba, Himachal Pradesh, as District Tourism Development Officer, Kangra at Dharamshala, District Kangra Himachal Pradesh.
- 2. Shri Sandeep Sood, HPAS (2011), District Tourism Development Officer, Kangra at Dharamshala, District Kangra, Himachal Pradesh, as Sub Divisional Officer (Civil), Baijnath, District Kangra, Himachal Pradesh, relieving Tehsildar, Baijnath, of this additional charge.
- 3. Shri Ashwani Raj Shah, HPAS (2000), Assistant Commissioner to Divisional Commissioner, Kangra Division at Dharamshala, District Kangra, Himachal Pradesh, shall hold the additional charge of the post of Assistant Settlement Officer, Kangra at Dhramshala, District Kangra, Himachal Pradesh, during the professional training period of Shri Prabhat Singh, HPAS (2012), in addition to his own duties.
- 4. Dr. Jitender Kumar, HPAS (2010), Sub Divisional Officer (Civil), Bharmour, District Chamba, Himachal Pradesh, shall also hold additional charge of the post of Additional District Magistrate, Bharmour, District Chamba, Himachal Pradesh, in addition to his own duties.

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is further pleased to cancel the transfer orders of Shri Sharabh Chhopal Negi, IAS (HP:2001) and Shri Ashish Singhmar, IAS (HP:2008), issued vide this department's Notification No. 1-15/73-DP-Apptt.(2013) dated 8<sup>th</sup> November, 2013 & 11<sup>th</sup> November, 2013, with immediate effect, in the public interest.

By Order

Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. As above, Dated Shimla-171002, the Copy to:-

20<sup>th</sup> November, 2013.

- 1. The Advisor to Chief Minister, Coordination and Monitoring of Centrally Sponsored Schemes, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 2. All the Additional Chief Secretaries to the Govt. of H.P, Shimla-171002.
- 3. The Pr. Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 4. All the Pr. Secretaries/Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 5. The Secretary (SAD & GAD) to the Govt. of H.P., Shimla-171002.
- 6. The Pr. Private Secretary to Chief Minister, H.P., Shimla-171002.
- 7. All the Divisional Commissioners/Deputy Commissioners in Himachal Pradesh.
- 8. All the Heads of Departments in Himachal Pradesh.
- 9. The Director, H.P. Institute of Public Administration Fairlawns, Shimla-12.
- 10. All the Officers concerned (By Name) for compliance.
- 11. The Director of Estates, H.P., Shimla-171002.
- 12. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, H.P. Sectt., Shimla-171002.
- 13. The Incharge, Bio-Metric Cell, H.P. Sectt., Shimla-171002.
- 14. Personal files/Guard file/Spare copies.

( Dr. Man Singh )

Additional Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

\*\*\*\*\*\*